## TOWN OF SPARTA HEARING FOR PROPOSED 2025 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given for a Public Hearing of the proposed 2025 budget, of the Town of Sparta to be held Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 6:00 pm at the Sparta Town Hall, 5724 Hamlet Ave. The proposed budget in detail is available at the Town Hall for inspection on Tuesday, November 12, 2024 or online at townsparta.com. The following is a summary of the 2025 proposed budget:

	REVENUES	2024 ESTIMATED		2025 PROPOSED	
	Balance Jan. 01	\$	0	\$	0
	Town Levy	,	305,322	308,	296
	Other Revenues	:	<u>526,796</u>	<u>469,</u>	562
	TOTAL REVENUES	\$	832,118	\$ 777,	858
\	<b>EXPENDITURES</b>				
	General Government	\$	114,325	\$ 109,3	307
	Public Safety	,	247,533	229,3	327
	Public Works	4	470,260	439,	<u> 224</u>
	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 8	832,118	\$ 777,8	<b>358</b>

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF SPARTA

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 12, 2024, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 town budget, which begins at 6:00 pm at the Sparta Town Hall, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the town board pursuant to s.60.12(1)(c) Wis Stat will be held for the following purposes:

1. To approve the 2024 Town Tax Levy to be collected in 2025 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wis Stat.

The regular monthly board meeting will immediately follow these meetings.

## **Affidavit of Posting**

This affidavit is attesting this notice was posted by the Town Clerk at the following designated locations on November 13, 2024:

- Sparta Town Hall door at 5724 Hamlet Ave
- Sparta Post office in Sparta WI
- Townsparta.com website

Lisa M Brey Town of Sparta Clerk			